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WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2000 No. 2335 (W. 152)

ANIMALS, WALES
ANIMAL HEALTH

The Sheep and Goats Identification (Wales) Regulations 2000

Made - - - - 30th August 2000
Coming into force —

All regulations except
for regulations 7,8, 11

and 14 1 September 2000
Regulations 7, 8, 11
and 14 1 January 2001

THE SHEEP AND GOATS IDENTIFICATION
(WALES) REGULATIONS 2000

Title, commencement and application

Interpretation

Notification of holdings where sheep or goats are kept

Records concerning sheep

Additional records for specified sheepmeat producers

Eartags and tattoos

Marking animals born in Wales

Marking animals imported into Wales from outside the European

Union

9. Marking requirements for animals brought into Wales from another

Member State

10. Marking requirements for animals brought into Wales from another
part of the British Islands

11. Marking requirements for the movement of sheep and goats to a
destination outside Great Britain

12. Marking requirements for the movement of sheep and goats to a
destination within Great Britain

13. Documentation requirements for the movement of sheep and goats to
a destination within Great Britain

14. Removal and replacement of eartags

15. Additional eartags and tattoos

16. Alteration of eartags and tattoos
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
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Powers of inspectors

Offences

Penalties

Time limits for prosecutions

Offences by bodies corporate

Enforcement

Amendment to the Sheep Annual Premium Regulations 1992
Revocation

Signature

Explanatory Note



